
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
04/12/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,776,069
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,864,873

3rd Payment 1,958,116
1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 2,056,022
2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 2,158,823
3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 2,266,765
4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 2,380,103

5 04/13/19 Sat $31,238,734 $103,449,652 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 2,499,108
6 04/17/19 Wed $27,174,345 $118,475,619 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.5% 25.3% 9th Payment 2,624,063
7 04/20/19 Sat $33,894,026 $135,730,873 $129,000,000 $79,300,000 1.626 5.6% 29.5% 10th Payment 2,755,266
8 04/24/19 Wed $27,990,390 $149,387,574 $144,000,000 $88,600,000 1.626 4.7% 32.8% 11th Payment 2,893,030
9 04/27/19 Sat $34,741,377 $166,338,127 $161,000,000 $99,000,000 1.626 5.8% 36.7% 12th Payment 3,037,681

10 05/01/19 Wed $30,649,478 $181,292,215 $174,000,000 $107,000,000 1.626 5.1% 39.9% 13th Payment 3,189,565
11 05/04/19 Sat $36,478,446 $199,090,296 $191,000,000 $117,500,000 1.626 6.1% 43.5% 14th Payment 3,349,044
12 05/08/19 Wed $34,149,648 $215,752,141 $204,000,000 $125,500,000 1.626 5.7% 46.7% 15th Payment 3,516,496
13 05/11/19 Sat $40,042,390 $235,289,094 $224,000,000 $137,800,000 1.626 6.6% 50.3% 16th Payment 3,692,321
14 05/15/19 Wed $35,805,906 $252,759,039 $242,000,000 $148,800,000 1.626 5.9% 53.2% 17th Payment 3,876,937
15 05/18/19 Sat $44,246,841 $274,347,372 $260,000,000 $159,900,000 1.626 7.3% 56.6% 18th Payment 4,070,783
16 05/22/19 Wed $39,386,496 $293,564,311 $282,000,000 $173,400,000 1.626 6.5% 59.5% 19th Payment 4,274,323
17 05/25/19 Sat $49,069,746 $317,505,773 $304,000,000 $187,000,000 1.626 8.1% 62.7% 20th Payment 4,488,039
18 05/29/19 Wed $44,900,606 $339,413,083 $322,000,000 $198,000,000 1.626 7.4% 65.5% 21st Payment 4,712,441
19 06/01/19 Sat $55,762,860 $366,620,160 $348,000,000 $214,000,000 1.626 9.1% 68.6% 22nd Payment 4,948,063
20 06/05/19 Wed $50,688,294 $391,351,322 $381,000,000 $234,300,000 1.626 8.3% 71.2% 23rd Payment 5,195,466
21 06/08/19 Sat $73,606,975 $427,264,665 $414,000,000 $254,600,000 1.626 11.8% 74.6% 24th Payment 5,455,239
22 06/12/19 Wed $71,530,307 $462,164,786 $448,000,000 $275,500,000 1.626 11.5% 77.6% 25th Payment 5,728,001
23 06/15/19 Sat $103,417,800 $512,623,032 $495,000,000 $304,400,000 1.626 16.2% 81.2% 26th Payment 6,014,401
24 06/19/19 Wed $120,063,620 $571,202,886 $550,000,000 $338,300,000 1.626 18.6% 84.7% 27th Payment 6,315,121
25 06/22/19 Sat $196,493,820 $667,073,553 $625,000,000 $384,400,000 1.626 28.6% 89.1% 28th Payment 6,630,877
26 06/26/19 Wed $223,594,479 $776,166,815 $750,000,000 $461,300,000 1.626 31.8% 92.5% 29th Payment 6,962,421
27 06/29/19 Sat $300,635,544 $922,848,935 $900,000,000 $553,500,000 1.626 40.2% 95.5% 30th Payment 7,310,542
28 07/03/19 Wed $368,930,891 $1,102,852,818 $750,000,000 $461,254,613 1.626 46.8% 97.6% Total 118,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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